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NCWorks

Cape Fear Workforce Development Board
Brunswick, Columbus, New Hanover and Pender 
counties
Margie Parker, Workforce Development Board 
Director
1480 Harbour Dr.
Wilmington, NC 28401
Phone: (910) 395-4553
E-mail: mparker@capefearcog.org
 
Capital Area Workforce Development Board
Johnston and Wake counties
Pat E. Sturdivant, Executive Director
2321 Crabtree Blvd., Suite 200
Raleigh, NC 27604
Phone: (919) 856-6048
E-mail: pat.sturdivant@co.wake.nc.us
Website: www.capitalareawdb.com
 
Centralina Workforce Development Board 
Anson, Cabarrus, Iredell, Lincoln, Rowan, Stanly 
and Union counties
David Hollars, Executive Director
525 North Tryon St., 12th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202
Phone: (704) 348-2717
E-mail: dhollars@centralina.org
Website: www.centralinaworks.com
 
Charlotte Works
Mecklenburg County
Danielle Frazier, Interim President/CEO
11301 Carmel Commons Blvd., Suite 301
Charlotte, NC 28226
Phone: (704) 206-1342
E-mail: dfrazier,@charlotteworks.com
Website: www.charlotteworks.com
 
Cumberland County Workforce Development 
Board 
Cumberland County
James Lott, Director
P.O. Box 1829
Fayetteville, NC 28302
Phone: (910) 323-3421 ext. 2121
E-mail: jlott@faytechcc.edu
 
DavidsonWorks, Inc., Workforce Development 
Board
Davidson County
Pamela S. Walton, Director
P.O. Box 1067
Lexington, NC 27293-1067
Phone: (336) 242-2065
E-mail: Pam.Walton@DavidsonCountyNC.gov
Website: www.davidsonworks.org

Durham Workforce Development Board
Durham County
Kevin Dick, Executive Director, Office of Economic 
and Workforce Development
807 E. Main St., Ste. 5-100
Durham, NC 27701
Phone: (919) 560-4965
E-mail: kevin.dick@durhamnc.gov
 
Eastern Carolina Workforce Development Board
Carteret, Craven, Duplin, Greene, Jones, Lenoir, 
Onslow, Pamlico and Wayne counties
Tammy Childers, Executive Director
1341 South Glenburnie Rd.
New Bern, NC 28562
Phone: (252) 636-6901
E-mail: childers@ecwdb.org
Website: www.ecwdb.org

Gaston County Workforce Development Board 
Gaston County
Angela Karchmer, Director
330 N. Marietta St.
Gastonia, NC 28052
Phone: (704) 862-7930
E-mail: angela.karchmer@co.gaston.nc.us
 
Guilford Workforce Development Board 
Guilford County
Lillian Plummer, Workforce Development Board 
Director
342 North Elm St.
Greensboro, NC 27401
Phone: (336) 373-8041
E-mail: lillian.plummer@greensboro-nc.gov
 
High Country Workforce Development Board
Alleghany, Ashe, Avery, Watauga, Yancey, Mitchell, 
Ashe and Wilkes counties
Adrian Tait, Director, Workforce Development
468 New Market Blvd.
Boone, NC 28607
Phone: (828) 265-5434 ext. 130
E-mail: Adrian.tait@highcountrywdb.com
Website: www.highcountrywdb.com
 
Kerr-Tar Workforce Development Board
Franklin, Granville, Person, Vance and Warren counties
Vincent Gilreath, Workforce Development Director
P.O. Box 709
1724 Graham Ave.
Henderson, NC 27536
Phone: (252) 436-2040
E-mail: vgilreath@kerrtarcog.org

Lumber River Workforce Development Board
Bladen, Hoke, Richmond, Robeson and Scotland 
counties
Blondell McIntyre, Workforce Development Director
30 CJ Walker Rd.
Pembroke, NC 28372
Phone: (910) 272-5077
E-mail: Blondell.mcintyre@lrcog.org
 
Mountain Area Workforce Development Board
Buncombe, Henderson, Madison, Buncombe and 
Transylvania counties
Nathan Ramsey, Local Workforce Development Director
339 New Leichester Hwy., Ste. 140
Asheville, NC 28806
Phone: (828) 251-7473
E-mail: nathan@landofsky.org
  
Northeastern Workforce Development Board
Camden, Currituck, Dare and Pasquotank counties
David Whitmer, Workforce Development Board 
Director
P.O. Box 646
Hertford, NC 27944
Phone: (252) 426-5753 ext. 229
E-mail: dwhitmer@albemarlecommission.org
 
Northwest Piedmont Workforce Development 
Board 
Caswell, Davie, Forsyth, Stokes, Rockingham and Yadkin 
counties
William Pass, Workforce Board Director
1398 Carrollton Crossing Dr.
Kernersville, NC 27284
Phone: (336) 904-0300
E-mail: wpass@ptrc.org
 
Region C Workforce Development Board
Cleveland, McDowell, Polk and Rutherford counties
Diane Hodge, Interim Director of Workforce 
Development
P.O. Box 841
Rutherfordton, NC 28139
Phone: (828) 287-0262 ext. 1245
E-mail: dhodge@regionc.org
 
Region Q Workforce Development Board
Beaufort, Bertie, Hertford, Martin and Pitt counties
Bryant Buck, Interim Director
1385 John Small Ave.
Washington, NC 27889
Phone: (704) 974-1844
Website: www.regionqwdb.org
Email:  bbuck@mideastcom.org

Regional Partnership Workforce Development Board
Alamance, Montgomery, Moore, Orange and 
Randolph counties
Kathy Slovak, Director
P.O. Box 1883
Asheboro, NC 27204-1883
Phone: (336) 629-5141
E-mail: kslovak@regionalcs.org
 
Southwestern Workforce Development Board
Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood and Macon 
counties
M. Todd Douglas, Workforce Development Director
125 Bonnie Ln.
Sylva, NC 28799
Phone: (828) 586-1962
E-mail: todd@regiona.org
Website: www.regiona.org
 
Triangle South Workforce Development Board
Chatham, Harnett, Lee and Sampson counties
Rosalind Cross, Executive Director of Workforce 
Development
1105 Kelly Dr.
Sanford, NC 27330
Phone: (919) 777-7795
E-mail: rcross@cccc.edu
 
Turning Point Workforce Development Board
Edgecombe, Nash, Halifax and Northampton 
counties
Michael Williams, Director
P.O. Box 7516
Rocky Mount, NC 27804
Phone: (252) 443-6175
E-mail: mwilliams@turningpointwdb.org
Website: http://www.turningpointwdb.org
 
Western Piedmont Workforce Development Board
Alexander, Burke, Caldwell and Catawba counties
Wendy Johnson, Workforce Development Director
P.O. Box 9026
736 4th St. S.W.
Hickory, NC 28603
Phone: (828) 485-4273
E-mail: wendy.johnson@wpcog.org

North Carolina Workforce Development Boards


